



ORIGINAL

Case No. 72597-1-I

COURT OF APPEALS FOR DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STANLEY SMITH,

Appellant,

v.

TERRY MARTIN and M&M TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Appellees.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Kenneth L. Karlberg WSBA #18781
Karlberg & Associates, PLLC
909 Squalicum Way, Suite 110
Bellingham, WA 98225
360-325-7774

Attorney for Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 APR 22 AM 11:17

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	3
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	5
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
IV. ARGUMENT.....	12
A. Standard of Review.....	12
B. The License Agreement Is Void Because M & M Breached Its Representation and Warranty In Paragraph 12.1(g).....	13
V. CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
STATE CASES	
<i>Berg v. Hudesman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 657, 801 P.2d 222 (1990).....	15
<i>Clausing v. De Hart</i> , 83 Wn. 2d 70, 515 P.2d 982 (1973)	4, 5, 14
<i>Colorado Structures, Inc. v. Ins. Co. of the West</i> , 161 Wn.2d 557, 167 P.3d 1125 (2007)	12
<i>Hearst Communications, Inc. v. Seattle Times</i> , 154 Wn. 2d 493, 115 P.2d 262 (2005)	15
<i>Miller v. Commercial Union Assurance Co.</i> , 69 Wash. 529, 125 P.2d 782 (1912)	4, 5, 14
<i>Olympic S.S. Co. v. Centennial Ins. Co.</i> , 117 Wn.2d 37, 811 P.2d 673 (1991).....	4, 6, 15
<i>Safeco Title Ins. Co. Gannon</i> , 54 Wn. App. 330, 774 P.2d. 30 (1989).....	4, 7, 15
STATUTES	
RCW § 4.92.100	4, 7
